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CoC Number: DC-500
CoC Name:
Total Award: $22 075,117

Awards by Component:

# of New New Project
Projects Award Total

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing 2 $1,309,459

PH - Rapid Re-housing 0 $0
Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing 1 $1,094,778
Transitional Housing 0 $0
CoC Planning Grant 0 $0
GRAND TOTAL 3 $2,404,237
% of Total Award 10.8%

Project level award summary:

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing
Grantee Name

Department of Human Services

The Community Partnership for the Prevention of
Homelessness (DC-500)

The Community Partnership for the Prevention of
Homelessness (DC-500)

The Community Partnership for the Prevention of
Homelessness (DC-500)

District of Columbia CoC

# of Renewal
Projects

29

34

Renewal Proj.
Award Total

$16,996,918
$1,005,375
$614,629
$393,635

$0
$19,010,557

86.1%

Project Name

DHS Shelter Plus Care TRA 1 FY2019

# of Exp.
Projectst

O o O o o o

Exp. Project
Award Total*

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

0%

Pathways to Housing DC - Home, Health & Hope DC

Housing Up - Veterans Connections

Christ House - Kairos House

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

# of YHDP
Projects

YHDP
Award Total  Award Total
0 $0 n/a
0 $0 n/a
0 $0 n/a
0 $0 n/a
0 $0 $660,323
0 $0 $660,323
0% 2.9%
Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project

Renewal project

HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

Planning / UFA Total #

Total % of CoC

of Proj. Award  Award

31  $18,306,377 83%

2 $1,005,375 5%
2 $1,709,407 8%
2 $393,635 2%
1 $660,323 3%

38  $22,075,117

Awarded Amount

$4,935,176.00
$1,152,697.00

$1,012,008.00

$998,976.00
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The Community Partnership for the Prevention of
Homelessness (DC-500)

The Community Partnership for the Prevention of
Homelessness (DC-500)

The Community Partnership for the Prevention of
Homelessness (DC-500)

Pathways to Housing DC

The Community Partnership for the Prevention of
Homelessness (DC-500)

The Community Partnership for the Prevention of
Homelessness (DC-500)

The Community Partnership for the Prevention of
Homelessness (DC-500)

The Community Partnership for the Prevention of
Homelessness (DC-500)

The Community Partnership for the Prevention of
Homelessness (DC-500)

The Community Partnership for the Prevention of
Homelessness (DC-500)

The Community Partnership for the Prevention of
Homelessness (DC-500)

House of Ruth

The Community Partnership for the Prevention of
Homelessness (DC-500)

The Community Partnership for the Prevention of
Homelessness (DC-500)

The Community Partnership for the Prevention of
Homelessness (DC-500)

The Community Partnership for the Prevention of
Homelessness (DC-500)

The Community Partnership for the Prevention of
Homelessness (DC-500)

The Community Partnership for the Prevention of
Homelessness (DC-500)

The Community Partnership for the Prevention of
Homelessness (DC-500)

The Community Partnership for the Prevention of
Homelessness (DC-500)

The Community Partnership for the Prevention of
Homelessness (DC-500)

The Community Partnership - Chronic Homeless Initiative 6
Housing Up - Youth Families
Community of Hope - Housing Families First

Serial Inebriates
Catholic Charities - Chronic Homeless Initiative 5

Housing Up - Family Connections

Pathways to Housing DC - Streets to Homes
Housing Up - Housing with Care

New Endeavors by Women - New Horizons
House of Ruth - New Foundations
Community Connections - Permanent Singles

House of Ruth Families First
Friendship Place - Bridges 1 Consolidated

Saint John's Community Services - Youth Dedicated PLUS
PSH

House of Ruth - Hope Rising

Friendship Place - Bridges 3

New Endeavors by Women - New Hope

Calvary Women's Service - Sister Circle

Catholic Charities - Mt. Carmel

The Community Partnership - Chronic Homeless Initiative 7

New Endeavors by Women - Rachael's House

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

Renewal project
New project
Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project

New project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project

$921,092.00
$746,034.00
$662,193.00

$657,305.00
$583,960.00

$563,425.00
$546,816.00
$531,052.00
$504,948.00
$491,246.00
$437,386.00

$345,594.00
$305,169.00

$303,338.00
$283,937.00
$264,409.00
$242,928.00
$239,659.00
$219,363.00
$202,501.00

$200,205.00
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The Community Partnership for the Prevention of
Homelessness (DC-500)
The Community Partnership for the Prevention of
Homelessness (DC-500)

Housing Up (formerly Transitional Housing Corporation)

The Community Partnership for the Prevention of
Homelessness (DC-500)

The Community Partnership for the Prevention of
Homelessness (DC-500)

The Community Partnership for the Prevention of
Homelessness (DC-500)

PH - Rapid Re-housing
Grantee Name

The Community Partnership for the Prevention of
Homelessness (DC-500)

The Community Partnership for the Prevention of
Homelessness (DC-500)

Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing
Grantee Name

The Community Partnership for the Prevention of
Homelessness (DC-500)

The Community Partnership for the Prevention of
Homelessness (DC-500)

Transitional Housing
Grantee Name

Sasha Bruce Youthwork, Inc.
Sasha Bruce Youthwork, Inc.

CoC Planning Grant
Grantee Name

The Community Partnership for the Prevention of
Homelessness (DC-500)

New Endeavors by Women - New Journeys 2
Housing Up - Partner Arms 2

Partner Arms 1
The Community Partnership - FOCUS

Miriam's House

US Vets - Ignatia House

Project Name

Community Connections - Launch Initiative Forwarding
Transition-Age-Youth (LIFT)

Domestic Violence Rapid Rehousing Program (DV Bonus -
RRH)

Project Name
My Sister's Place - RISE Plus

House of Ruth - Rising Place (DV Bonus - Joint TH-RRH)

Project Name

Consolidated Independent Living Program
Olaiya's Cradle

Project Name

CoC Planning Project Application FY2019

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.
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Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project

Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project

Renewal project

Project Type

New project

Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Planning project

$198,382.00
$165,738.00

$164,721.00
$159,313.00

$143,904.00

$122,902.00

Awarded Amount

$528,464.00

$476,911.00

Awarded Amount
$1,094,778.00

$614,629.00

Awarded Amount

$200,977.00
$192,658.00

Awarded Amount
$660,323.00





